Doc#. 1315055368 fee: $56.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

[Space Above This Line For Recording Date]
PNA Bank Loan # 0020765517
Attn; Loss Mitigation Assets

425 Phillips Blvd.

Ewing, NJ 08618

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT o
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate) Ll’} 7 lj 0 L( }' 3

This Loz Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 21% day of Mareh, 2013 between Felipe
Chavez, individually, a married man (“Borrowers”) and Polish National Alliance of the United States of North
America (“Lender”); amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”) and Timely ¥ayment Rewards Rider, if any, in the original loan amount of $151,900.00 and dated
November 9, 2006 betweea Rorower and Alliance FSB and recorded on December 11, 2006 as Document No.
0634520008 in the County Records of Cook County, Illinois and further assigned to Lender and recorded on
January 30, 2007 as Document No 0703008020 and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers tiie zeal and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property”, located at 16027 Luwe Avenue, Harvey, IL, 60426, the real property described being set
forth as follows:

See Exhibit “A” attached — PPN: 29-21-119-035-74400

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreemients exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the 'Vot2 or Security Instrument):

1. Asof March 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Ncie 2ad Security Instrument (the Unpaid Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $161,826.98, consisting of the unpaid amovai(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrowers promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interess, ‘o the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.25%; fioi» March 1, 2013. Borrowers
promise to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $602.5 ™ beginning on the first day of
April, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding mon‘h until principal and
interest are paid in full. If on March 1, 2053, I still owe amounts under this medification agreement, T will
pay those amounts in full on that date, which is called the (“New Maturity Date”). The 3oirowers will

make such payments at:
Yreppeal by !

PNA Bank
425 Phillips Blvd.
Ewing, NJ 08618

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrowers are not
natural persons and a beneficial interest in Borrowers is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If
Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowers notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrowers must
pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrowers fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration
of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument, without further
notice or demand on Borrowers.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form3179  1/01 (rvev. 06/12)  (page i of &)



1315055368 Page: 2 of 5 '

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Borrowers also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowers’ covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrowers
are obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

a) Al! terms and provisions of the note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrowers waive any Timely Payment Rewards rate
veduction to which Borrowers may have otherwise been entitled; and

b) Ailtorms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicalle, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or/is.rart of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those relerrcd to in (a) above,

5. Borrowers understand and pgrse that:

a) All the rights and remedics, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the inaking of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulat’ons, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, (xcept as herein modified, and none of the Borrowers’
obligations or liabilities under the Note an4 Sicurity Instrument shall be diminished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreemeit in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law.  Alss, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any othergursons.in any way obligated for, or liable on
the Note and Security [nstrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be¢ = zatisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreemers; including recording
fees, title examination, and attomey’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrowers and saa!l be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

¢) Borrowers agree to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Bortowers.

Fen € ey

Felip'e Chavez

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3119 1/01 (rev. 06/12)}  (puge 2 of 4)




1315055368 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgements]

STATEOF 1 ) sS:
COUNTY OF _ (ODY_ )

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT, on this q A day of _Aqry l , 2013, before me, the
subscriber named below, personally appeared Felipe Chavez who, being by me duly sworn on his’her oath, deposed
and made proof to my satisfaction that he/she is the person named in and who executed the within instrument; and |
having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and

delivered the s2ine as his'her voluntary act and deed, for the uses ;amﬂﬁes thereigjwessm
‘ A

Ndtary Pyblic <~
(Notary Stamp and Seal Required)

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUAN ZAMUDIO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/08/14

A
AT g
AR VAARAAAAAAAS A,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (vev. 06/11) (page3 of 4}



¢

.
|

1315055368 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Polish National Alliance

By:(fauflﬂw M OWJW\

’AVeS‘fMMf ﬂ\cuw”ﬁ('

STATEOF i-tders ) ss:
COUNTY OF _ Dv PAGE }

L-awi eced The foregoing instrument is hereby acknowledged before me this S day of M.MJ , 2013,
by ¢} CHLUM | (nTadvesTamlr M4Lof Polish National Alliance of the United States of North America, on
behalf of the corporation, who, I am satisfied, is the person who signed the foregoing instrument; and he/she did
acknowledge that he/she signed and delivered the same in his/her capacity as such officer and that the foregoing
instrument is the voluntary.act :nd deed of such corporation, made by virtue of the authority of its board of

directors. L@hﬂ :
Notary Publi :

(Notary Stamp and Seal Required)

OFFICIAL SEAL
DAVIO M ADAMS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES08/1615

|
\
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)  (puged of 4)
|
|




1315055368 Page: 5 of 5

Urbsd €ofrbe b Predee. (e P sorver

EXHIBIT A

SITUAT&D IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS:

LOT 16 IN TATJE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 (EXCEPT THE
EAST 200 F&RT.OF THE WEST 420 FEET OF THE SOUTH 200 FEET OF
THE NORTH 25( UITET AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 50 FEET THEREQOF OF
THE EAST 1/2 Of THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION
21, TOWNSHIP 36 .MORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, TILLINOIS.

PPN: 29-21-119-018-000%5
FELIPE CHAVEZ, INDIVIDUALLY, A MARRIED MAN

16027 LOWE AVENUE, HARVEY IL 350424
Loan Reference Number : 0020755517
First American Order No: 43760427
Identifier: L/

UL N c4

FIRST anealcnn ELS
FICATION AGREEMZ:T) {
I\I\IIIH NIIIIlIIlIllIIlIlllI\HllIlllllHI|nl A

WHEN RECORIDED, RETURN T0:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING



